OP \$165.00 8558764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunrise Apparel Group, LLC		08/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hint, Inc.	
Street Address:	2124 Union Street, Suite D	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85587641	HINT
Serial Number:	85587638	HINT
Serial Number:	85587633	HINT
Serial Number:	85587640	HINT
Serial Number:	85587643	HINT
Serial Number:	85587642	HINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105569858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105984156

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com, lkozak@foxrothschild.com,

gtat@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150120.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori S. Kozak
SIGNATURE:	/Lori S. Kozak/

DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Sunrise Apparel assignment#page1.tif
source=Sunrise Apparel assignment#page2.tif

EXHIBIT D (continued)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND APPLICATIONS TO REGISTER

This Assignment is made by and between Sunrise Apparel Group, LLC, a California

limited liability company with an address of 801 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2500, Los Angeles, CA

90017 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Hint, Inc., a California corporation with an address of 2124

Union Street, Suite D, San Francisco, California 94123 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademark applications set forth in the

attached Schedule 1 (the "Trademark" and "Trademark Applications") currently pending before the

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee

all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Applications, including

all common law rights in the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark

and the Applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in

its name, and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent,

whose name and title appear below.

SUNRISE APPAREL GROUP, LLC

Name: GERAR

Title:

August 3, 2017

Date

14

Schedule 1

Mark	Application No.	Class
HINT	85/587641	20
HINT	85/587638	16
HINT	85/587633	6
HINT	85/587640	18
HINT	85/587643	26
HINT	85/587642	25

15